

5

4

0

H

⋖

Z

3



JUNIOR TRIPLE CROWN 2025 TEAM MANAGER

In preparation for upcoming **Junior Triple Crown**, the Junior Sub Committee invites applications from voting members to express their interest in the position of **Team Manager**.

The appointed **Team Manager** will assume complete control over the teams selected by the **Junior Selection Committee**. If not a selector, the Team Manager shall act, in an advisory capacity, to the Selection Committee at the time of team selection.

Prior to the Event the **Team Manager's** duties include:

- ***** Liaise with Coaches regarding Practice Sessions.
- ❖ Organise all Travel and Accommodation.
- ❖ Inform all team members of all event dates, travel and accommodation arrangements.
- ❖ Inform all team members of costs and collect, record and lodge any monies paid into the Junior Subcommittee bank account.

At the Event the **Team Manager's** duties include:

- ❖ Attend Managers' meeting accompanied by Coach(es)
- ❖ Inform all bowlers of squad times and lane assignment.
- * Ensure all bowlers act in sporting manner.
- ❖ Ensure all Team Members and Coaches fully comply with ITBA General Code of Conduct and submit Team Manager's Report to the Executive within 7 days.

Volunteers are essential to ensure participation in domestic and international tournaments. Any ITBA Voting Member wishing to be considered for the above positions, please apply by contacting the Junior Sub Committee by 11th April 2025 at juniors@tenpinbowling.ie

ITBA Junior Sub Committee 30th March 2025

National Development Programme (NDP)

Building the Future for Bowling in Ireland